PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3039563

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 010790 Frame 0959. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE NAME SHOULD READ "WHERENET CORP.". **RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:** 502966628 5 SEQUENCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| ROBERT W. BOYD | 04/13/2000 |
| DAVID J. STRYKER | 04/12/2000 |
| RONALD J. HASH | 04/13/2000 |
| DONALD K. BELCHER | 03/20/2000 |
| MICHAEL A. WOHL | 04/13/2000 |
| TIMOTHY C. HARRINGTON | 05/01/2000 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | WHERENET CORP. | |
|-----------------|--------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2588 BOWERS AVENUE | |
| City: | SANTA CLARA | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 95051-0917 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6127976 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7044441000

Email: patent-mail@alston.com **Correspondent Name:** ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 1: 101 S. TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000

Address Line 2: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 054054/441952

BRIAN C. ELLSWORTH

REEL: 033823 FRAME: 0598 502992964

PATENT

| SIGNATURE: | /Brian C. Ellsworth/ | |
|---|----------------------|--|
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/26/2014 | |
| Total Attachments: 7 | | |
| source=333316 Provisional Assignment-Corrective#page1.tif | | |
| source=333316 Provisional Assignment-Corrective#page2.tif | | |
| source=333316 Provisional Assignment-Corrective#page3.tif | | |
| source=333316 Provisional Assignment-Corrective#page4.tif | | |
| source=333316 Provisional Assignment-Corrective#page5.tif | | |
| source=333316 Provisional Assignment-Corrective#page6.tif | | |

source=333316 Provisional Assignment-Corrective#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 033823 FRAME: 0599

FORM PTD: 1895 (Modified (Rev 6-93))
OMB No. 0611-1011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1996-97 LegalS.ar P08A/REV02

05-22-2000



Docket No.: 74/35720

ΞT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

| Tab settings → → | 1013 | 63882 ▼ | — |
|---|---|--|--|
| a community was a contract of the contract of | | s: Please record the attached origin | nal documents or copy thereo |
| 1. Name of conveying service). ROBERT W. BOYD, DAVID J. STRYKER, RONALD J. HASH, DONALD K. BELCHER, MICHAEL A. WOHL AND TIMOTHY C. HARRINGTON | | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | |
| | | Name: WHERENET, INC. | |
| | | Address: 2588 BOWERS A | VENUE |
| Additional names(s) of conveying pa | arty(·es) | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance | 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | | |
| Assignment ■ | ☐ Merger | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement | ☐ Change of Name | City: SANTA CLARA | State/Prov.: CA |
| Other | | Country: US | ZIP: 95051-0917 |
| Execution Date: 01 MAY 200 | 00 | Additional name(s) & address(es) | ☐ Yes ☐ No |
| Application number(s) or re | gistration numbers(s): | | |
| | • | n, the execution date of the applica | ation is: |
| Patent Application No. | Filing da e | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| 09/390,030 | SEPTEMBER 2, 1999 | | |
| 5. Name and address of party | Additional numbers to whom correspondence | | |
| concerning document should | • | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | |
| Name: LAW OFFICE OF | CHARLES E. WANDS | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): | \$ 40.00 |
| Registration No 25.649 Address 5240 BABCOCK STREET NE. STE. 211 | | Enclosed - Any excess of credited or debited to de | |
| | | | • |
| | <u> </u> | Authorized to be charged | d to deposit account |
| | | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| City: PALM BAY | State/Prov.: FL | 23-0385 | and the second section of the second section of the second section of the second section section sections and the second section sections section sections are sections as the second section |
| Country: US | ZIP: 32905 | | |
| /19/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000198 0939 | 0030 DO NO | T USE THIS SPACE | |
| Statement and signature. | 40.00 OP | general and the second control of the second second control co | The state of the s |
| To the best of my knowledg | e and belief, the foregoing inform | mation is true and correct and any | attached copy is a true copy |
| of the original document CHARLES F. WANDS | | A. | 08 MAY 2000 |
| Name of Person Si | gning | Signature [| Date |

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

AWE: 9600

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

(For United States and All Foreign Countries)

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as below named inventor(s), I/we hereby sell and assign to WHERENET, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, all of my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to said invention entitled: DISTRIBUTED NETWORK FOR MULTI-LATERATION WITH CIRCULARLY POLARIZED ANTENNA FOR HEMISPHERICAL COVERAGE invented by me/us and described in this application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed by me/us on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations, and extensions thereof, as well as any patents which may be applied for in any other countries, the said interest being all of the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I/we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application and any corresponding foreign applications or international applications that may be filed, or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, revived or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

And I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

INVENTOR:

Citizenship:

Post Office Address:

Residence:

ROBERT W. BOYD

U.S.

216 Old Lee Valley Highway

Eidson, TN 37731

216 Old Lee Valley Highway

Eidson, TN 37731

Date Signature

1

| INVENTOR: | DAVID J. STRYKER |
|------------------------|---|
| Citizenship: | U.S. |
| Post Office Address: | 1419 Byran Street |
| | Palo Alto, CA 94301 |
| Residence: | 1419 Byran Street |
| | Palo Alto, CA 94301 |
| | ()) |
| 13 / 2000 | \rightarrow |
| 12 Apr: 1 2000 | Signature |
| Date | Signacuia |
| | |
| INVENTOR: | RONALD J. HASH |
| Citizenship: | U.S. |
| Post Office Address: | 123 W. Lake Drive |
| | Rogersville, TN 37857 |
| Residence: | 123 W. Lake Drive |
| | Rogersville, TN 37857 |
| | |
| 12 Bhill Don | Charles (O) for |
| Date | Signature |
| | , |
| | |
| INVENTOR: | DONALD K. BELCHER |
| Citizenship: | U.S. |
| Post Office Address: | 532 Manis Road |
| Residence: | Rogersville, TN 37857 532 Manis Road |
| Residence: | Rogersville, TN 37857 |
| | |
| 1 900 | H 11 1/ 15 1 1 |
| 10 March 2000 (2) | Toplace D. 1 Jek Ned |
| Date | Signature |
| | |
| INVENITAD. | MICHAEL A. WOHL |
| INVENTOR: Citizenship: | U.S. |
| Post Office Address: | 620 Skyview Drive |
| | - · · · · · |

620 Skyview Drive Rogersville, TN 37857 620 Skyview Drive Rogersville, TN 37857

Signature Signature

Residence:

13 Apr./ 2000

| INVENTOR: Citizenship: | TIMOTHY C. HARRINGTON U.S. | |
|---------------------------|---|--|
| Post Office Address: | 22156 Old Santa Cruz Highway | |
| Residence: | Los Gatos, CA 95033 22156 Old Santa Cruz Highway | |
| Residence. | Los Gatos, CA 95033 | |
| | | |
| | line of the same | |
| Date | Signature | |

3

Attorney Docket No. 74/35720

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS (For United States and All Foreign Countries)

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as below named inventor(s), I/we hereby sell and assign to WHERENET CORP. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, all of my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to said invention entitled: DISTRIBUTED NETWORK FOR MULTI-LATERATION WITH CIRCULARLY POLARIZED ANTERNA FOR HEMISPHERICAL COVERAGE invented by me/us and described in this application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed by me/us on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations, and extensions thereof, as well as any patents which may be applied for in any other countries, the said interest being all of the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full and of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I/we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application and any corresponding foreign applications or international applications that may be filed, or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, revived or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

And I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

INVENTOR: Citizenship:

Post Office Address:

Residence:

ROBERT W. BOYD

216 Old Lee Valley Highway

Bidson, TN 37731 216 Old Lee Valley Highway

Eidson, TN 37731

Date Signature

1

PATENT DEEL - 040700 EDAME: 0060 PATENT

REEL: 033823 FRAME: 0604

INVENTOR:

Citizenship:

Post Office Address:

Residence:

12 April 2-000

INVENTOR: Citizenship:

Post Office Address:

Residence:

<u>/3 Maril 2000</u> Date

INVENTOR: Citizenship: Post Office Address:

Residence:

JO March 2000

INVENTOR: Citizenship: Post Office Address:

Residence:

13 Apr./ 2000

DAVID J. STRYKER

υ.s.

1419 Byran Street Palo Alto, CA 94301 1419 Byran Street Palo Alto, CA 94301

(

RONALD J. HASH

ŭ.s.

123 W. Lake Drive Rogersville, TN 37857

123 W. Lake Drive

Rogersville, TN 37857

Signature O Journ

DONALD K. BELCHER

U.S.

532 Manis Road

Rogersville, TN 37857

532 Manie Road

Rogersville, TN 37857

Signature

MICHAEL A. WOHL

v.s.

620 Skyview Drive

Rogeraville, TN 37857

620 Skyview Drive

Rogersville, TN 37857

Signature

2

PATENT

REEL: 033823 FRAME: 0605

INVENTOR: Citizenship:

Post Office Address:

Residence:

Date

TIMOTHY C. HARRINGTON

22156 Old Santa Cruz Highway

Los Gatos, CA 95033

22156 Old Santa Cruz Highway

Los Gatos, CA 95033

Signature

3

RECORDED: 05/41/2000

RECORDED: 09/08/2014

PATENT PATENT

REEL: 033823 FRAME: 0606